Form 4.26 (Scot)
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Accountant in Bankruptcy

Company Number

SC110199

Name of Company

Microspec (Computers) Limited

1/ We

Alisdair J Findlay, Saxon House, Saxon Way, Cheltenham, GL52 6QX

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was duly held-en/summoned for 01 November
2016 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed ot
and that the-same-was-done-aseerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held-en / summoned for 01
Novermnber 2016 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-was
-dene-accordingly/ no quorum was present at the meeting.

Signed @g Date 01 November 2016

Findlay James
Saxon House

o A

19/11/2016 #188
Ref: MICROO05/AJF/CJF/JOE COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

SATURDAY




Section 106 Form 4.26 (Scot) contd
Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors’ voluntary winding up

Microspec (Computers) Limited

From 27 August 2015 To 1 November 2016

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

Cash at Bank 628.27
Bank Interest Gross 017
Bank Interest Net of Tax 0.68
Deposit for Costs 3,000.00
3,629.12
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 40.00
Preparation of 5. of A. 2,674.97
Liquidator's Disbursements 60.36
Room Hire 20.00
Statutory Advertising 833.79
(3,629.12)
UNSECURED CREDITORS

8,767.32 Trade & Expense Creditors
49,192.77 Directors

915.68 HMRC - PAYE/NIC
2,137.94 HMRC - VAT

DISTRIBUTIONS

100.00 Ordinary Shareholders

(61,113.71)

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contributories Nil

Fee information

There are no funds available to pay any fees to the Liquidator.




Section 106 Form 4.26 (Scot) contd

(1)

Assets, including none

shown in the staternent of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of £nil

have proved unrealisable

(3)

Dated

Amount paid in respect of:

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up : nil
(b) Other unclaimed dividends in the winding up : nil
{c) moneys held by the company in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company : nil

Add here any special remarks the Liquidators think desirable:

Signed by the liquidator vk M

S

Name & Address Alisdair J Findlay

Findlay James
Saxon House
Saxon Way
Cheltenham
GL52 6QX




